



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20C4
District: District 2 **Counties:** CLAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44119915201 (*)
Contract Desc: US17(SR15)& SR16 EB/N FORK OF BLACK CREEK BRIDGES

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$808,267.23	100.00%
2	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$829,830.25	102.67%
3	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$884,039.25	109.37%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$949,615.85	117.49%
5	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,059,102.75	131.03%
6	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,091,869.75	135.09%
7	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,145,592.85	141.73%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20C4
District: District 2 **Counties:** CLAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44119915201 (*)
Contract Descr: US17(SR15)& SR16 EB/N FORK OF BLACK CREEK BRIDGES

(US17(SR15) over Johnson Slough BR & SR16 over N Fork of Black Creek BR). Bridge pile jackets and other incidental construction on SR 16 over Black Creek and SR 15 (US 17) over Johnson Slough. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 4		30.000	223.69000	6,710.70	431.00000	12,930.00	475.00000	14,250.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		CF						
0010 0457 2211		279.000	1,411.02000	393,674.58	1,350.00000	376,650.00	1,500.00000	418,500.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0015 0457 2221		170.000	1,154.97000	196,344.90	1,590.00000	270,300.00	1,400.00000	238,000.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$596,730.18		\$659,880.00		\$670,750.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44119915201		LS						
0025 0102 1		(240.000)	68,387.66000	68,387.66	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44119915201		DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,100.000 ED	0.25000	775.00	0.28000	868.00	0.55000	1,705.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,450.000 ED	0.11000	819.50	0.13000	968.50	0.30000	2,235.00
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		700.000 FD	0.06000	42.00	0.13000	91.00	0.25000	175.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		240.000 ED	5.93000	1,423.20	6.25000	1,500.00	15.00000	3,600.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		536.000 ED	10.68000	5,724.48	12.50000	6,700.00	15.00000	8,040.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		340.000 ED	4.75000	1,615.00	6.25000	2,125.00	15.00000	5,100.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		340.000 ED	4.75000	1,615.00	6.25000	2,125.00	15.00000	5,100.00
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,947.000 LF	1.18000	2,297.46	5.00000	9,735.00	9.50000	18,496.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44119915201		(1.000) LS	48,837.75000	48,837.75	48,837.75000	48,837.75	48,837.75000	48,837.75
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$211,537.05		\$169,950.25		\$213,289.25
Contract Grand Totals:				\$808,267.23		\$829,830.25		884,039.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(6) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 4		30.000	650.00000	19,500.00	150.00000	4,500.00	570.00000	17,100.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT								
0010 0457 2211		279.000	1,680.00000	468,720.00	1,600.00000	446,400.00	1,625.00000	453,375.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16", GALVANIC SYSTEM								
0015 0457 2221		170.000	1,535.00000	260,950.00	1,800.00000	306,000.00	1,675.00000	284,750.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM								
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$749,170.00		\$756,900.00		\$755,225.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44119915201								
0025 0102 1		(240.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00	149,500.00000	149,500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44119915201								
0030 0102 60		3,100.000	0.24000	744.00	0.50000	1,550.00	0.25000	775.00
WORK ZONE SIGN								
0035 0102 74 1		7,450.000	0.11000	819.50	0.50000	3,725.00	0.12000	894.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(6) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		700.000 FD	0.06000	42.00	3.00000	2,100.00	0.20000	140.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		240.000 ED	5.75000	1,380.00	10.00000	2,400.00	2.00000	480.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		536.000 ED	10.35000	5,547.60	10.00000	5,360.00	10.00000	5,360.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		340.000 ED	4.60000	1,564.00	7.00000	2,380.00	5.00000	1,700.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		340.000 ED	4.60000	1,564.00	7.00000	2,380.00	5.00000	1,700.00
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,947.000 LF	1.00000	1,947.00	10.00000	19,470.00	14.00000	27,258.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44119915201		(1.000) LS	48,837.75000	48,837.75	48,837.75000	48,837.75	48,837.75000	48,837.75
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$200,445.85		\$302,202.75		\$336,644.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(6) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$949,615.85		\$1,059,102.75		1,091,869.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		700.000 FD	0.10000	70.00				
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		240.000 ED	0.10000	24.00				
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		536.000 ED	0.10000	53.60				
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		340.000 ED	0.10000	34.00				
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		340.000 ED	0.10000	34.00				
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,947.000 LF	12.00000	23,364.00				
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44119915201		(1.000) LS	48,837.75000	48,837.75				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$545,522.85				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,145,592.85				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210217 February 17, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20C4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.